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2011 FORD EDGE LIMITED

Sport utility vehicle | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2FMDK4KC3BBB33035

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 107,073 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 57067830
Report Date: October 23, 2024 | 12:07 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Pending

<

No Lien Records Found

11 Service Records Found

British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found

No Open Recalls Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

No Import Record Found

This vehicle histary report is based o

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

n infarmation (https:!Mww.carl’ax.caNehicle-history-data} that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of October 23, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

°_ Lien Check

No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CAREAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state.

1f a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

/\. Accident/Damage

5

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

i 2019 Jul18 British Columbia, Canada

Estimate:; VANDALISM | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: VANDALISM

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS

© 2017 May 3 British Columbia, Canada

Glass Record

2 « Registration

. This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Nermal branding.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

$0.00

30.00

AMOUNT

$84.00

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2013 Jun 13 39,671 KM Key West Ford Sales Ltd Vehicle serviced
New Westminster, British Columbia, - Oil and filter changed
Canada

2014 Sep 2 60,822 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced

Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada

2014 Nov 6 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada « Exterior trim checked
2015 Feb 19 72,144 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Recommended maintenance performed

. Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked

2016 Oct 21 94,670 KM Kamloops Ford Lincoln Vehicle serviced

Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Tire(s) changed
«  Oil and filter changed

2016 Nov 4 94,715 KM Kamloops Ford Lincoln Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Nitrogen fill tires
2017 Mar 18 95,989 KM Knowles Exhaust Vehicle serviced

Kamioops, British Calumbia, Canada

2017 Mar 30 Kamloops Ford Lincaln Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada - Hood deflector installed
2017 May 4 96,503 KM Kamloops Ford Lincoln Vehicle serviced

Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada

2018 5ep 15 105,999 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced

Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada +  Antifreeze/coolant checked
Cooling system serviced

Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

2018 Nov 15 107,073 KM Kamloops Ford Lincaln Vehicle serviced
Kamloops, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please cantact FORD or visit Ford's website {https:ffwww.ford.com.-’supportfrecallsf}

. Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen.

¢ Detailed History
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DATE

2011 jun 11

2011 Dec3

2012 Feb 4

2012 Feb 18

2012 Apr7

2012 Aug 4

2013 jun i

2013 Jun 13

2013 Nov 23

2014 Mar 8

2014 Jun 28

2014 Sep 2

2014 Nov 6

2015 Feb 19

2015 Jun 27

2016 jun 25

2016 Ocr 21

ODOMETER

17,584 KM

39,611 KM

60,822 KM

72,144 KM

94,670 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Canada

Independent Source
New Westminster, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Key West Ford Sales Ltd
New Westminster, British
Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Service Facility
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Service Facility
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kamloops Ford Lincoln
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced
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2016 Oct 29

2016 Nov 4

2017 Mar 11

2017 Mar 18

2017 Mar 30

2017 May 3

2017 May 4

2017 Oct 21

2018 Sep 15

2018 Oct 14

2018 Nov 4

2018 Nov 15

2019 May 12

2019 Jul 18

2019 Jul 18

2020 Apr 18

2021 Aprs

ODOMETER

94,715 KM

95,989 KM

96,503 KM

105,999 KM

107,073 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kamlaops Ford Lincaln
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Knowles Exhaust
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Kamloops Ford Lincoln
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Kamloops Ford Lincoln
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Qil Change
Kamlaops, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kamloops Ford Lincoln
Kamloops, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Glass Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

VANDALISM

Estimate

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

$84.00

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Estimate Date: n/a
VANDALISM

Registration Issued or Re newed

Registration Issued or Renewed
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2022 Apr 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

2023 Apr2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

2024 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada vehicle colour noted as black

fé

if“" Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

Tha (mformatior sueplied by 1080 8 a report of the venicle's status and the wehicle's claims Ristory. Vehicle status shows whether 3 venicle s qualified 1o be licensed and Is used £o Lrack:

vehicies sold by Msurance companies as sakage

salvage vehitles which nave treen ramuilt, inspected, snd reficensed
wreckea veucles 1hat have been decommissigned and tan only be resold for parts

Ihe venicls stalus may nof rapresent the venicle accur ately for 3 number of reasons. including 3 written-off vehicle thal hasn'L been reparied to the B.C. vehicle registry of 3 wehicle with majar damage thal was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
sicla damage and ncludes repairs paid by [CBC and qutstanding darmage estimates. [T may e incomplete for varicus reasans, Including the owrer did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the caim in
may not necassanly reflec the actual cost of repairs, list the area af the venicle that sustained the greatest farce of impact, of Indicate the primary area of damage

imers are encouraged to read 1CBU'S full statement of limitatons at !l

mende Tne vehicle D inspected oy 2 qualified mechanic 1o abiain a more complete assessment of the vehicle’s condition

I'hie vehigie histery repart is compred from multiple data sources. 1t is nat ahways possitle for CARFAX Canada ULC or ts source data providers to obtair: complete information on any ane vehicle. For example, there may be other ttle, brands.
rfarmaran, ser records, recall information, cdometer readings or other informatian where discrepancies that apply 1o this wehicle are not reflected in this repart. CARFAX Canada and its source data

~ fram external sources believed te be relizble, but no responsibility is assumed oy CARFAX Canada, its source data providers of 1S agems far any errors, INaccuracies or OMISSIANS. The reports are pravided
CARTAX Canada and its source dat3 providers further expressly gisclaim all warranties. express or impled, including ary warrantes of timeliness, accuracy, me
rpuse regarding this repart or 1S <o ntents. Meither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be \iabie for any losses, expenses ar damages In cannection with any reporf or any infarmation contained within a report,
WEIg The BCCUfaty tnereof ar any delay o failure 1o provice & raper ar any infarmation. Cther infarmation about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report. including problems, may not nave been reparted to CARFAL
(arttoo!, along with a vehicle inspecion and test drive, 1o make a betuer decisicn abaut your next used car. Sy oblaining, reviewing and/or using this venitle history report, you agree 16 be bound by all of the
Aas Condiians of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreerents 3s #acn may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
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